



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GUY JONES,)	
)	
Defendant Below - Appellant,)	Supreme Court No. 489, 2018
)	
v.)	On appeal from Superior Court
)	ID No. K1701006494
THE STATE OF DELAWARE,)	
)	
Plaintiff Below - Appellee.)	

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

/s/ Michael W. Modica
MICHAEL W. MODICA, ESQUIRE
Bar ID # 2169
Attorney for Guy Jones
P.O. Box 437
Wilmington, DE 19899
(302) 425-3600

Date: April 15, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Argument		
I.	THE FAILURE TO SEVER THE TRIAL SUA SPONTE WAS PLAIN ERROR WHICH WAS SO CLEARLY PREJUDICIAL TO SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS AS TO JEOPARDIZE THE FAIRNESS AND INTEGRITY OF THE TRIAL PROCESS.	1
II.	PROSECUTOR MISCONDUCT CONSTITUTED PLAIN ERROR WHICH WAS SO CLEARLY PREJUDICIAL TO SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS AS TO JEOPARDIZE THE FAIRNESS AND INTEGRITY OF THE TRIAL PROCESS.	4
III.	THE INSTRUCTIONS BY THE SUPERIOR COURT CONSTITUTE PLAIN ERROR WHICH WERE SO CLEARLY PREJUDICIAL TO SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS AS TO JEOPARDIZE THE FAIRNESS AND INTEGRITY OF THE TRIAL PROCESS.	8
IV.	PERMITTING THE JURY TO REVIEW DEFENDANTS' RECORDED STATEMENTS WAS PLAIN ERROR WHICH WAS SO CLEARLY PREJUDICIAL TO SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS AS TO JEOPARDIZE THE FAIRNESS AND INTEGRITY OF THE TRIAL PROCESS.	10
Conclusion	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 US 123 (1963).....	1
<i>Bullock v. State</i> , 775 A.2d 1043, 1047 (Del. 2001)	8
<i>Flonnory v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 587, 528 (Del. 2006).....	10
<i>United States v. Cooper</i> , 812 F.2d 1283, 1286 (10 th Cir. 1987).....	8
<i>Zimmerman v. State</i> , 565 A.2d 887, 890 (Del. 1989).....	8
